
Subject: MARCH NEWS LETTER
From: Gerald Townsend <gatownsend76@hotmail.com>
Date: 3/1/2025, 5:13 PM
To: August Bleska / Chetek <akbleske@gmail.com>, BARRON
<marƟnsondave@hotmail.com>, Berry Kuenkel <bwkuenkel@yahoo.com>,
Brenda Tryba / Color Guard Captain <bltryba@gmail.com>, CAMERON
<rolbri@chibardun.net>, CHETEK <andersontr@ciƟzens-tel.net>, Dale Hove /
Turtle Lake <dkhove@centurytel.net>, Dennis Free / Cumberland
<dennisfree48@gmail.com>, Greg Roth <Garoth1961@gmail.com>, HAUGEN
<tmarshall@push.us>, Jean Eriewine <jean.erlewine@gmail.com>, Jerry
Townsend <gtownsend76@gmail.com>, Mary Townsend
<getmet77@hotmail.com>, Monte Lewis / Rice Lake
<montelewiss99@gmail.com>, Prairie Farm <OƩerCreekConst@Gmail.com>,
RICE LAKE <vets@ricelakeamericanlegionpost87.org>, Ron Crosby / Prairie
Farm <PFAmericanLegion@gmail.com>, TURTLE LAKE
<southhorse62@hotmail.com>

Good aŌernoon, Legion Family members.
Welcome to March.
Checked out the aƩachments in this email.
Membership is looking good the County is at 89.70%
The next County Council meeƟng is March 18th in Chetek at 7:00 P.M. and a meal
is at 6:15 P.M.
The WISCONSIN AMERICAN LEGION COLLEGE Virtual training is starƟng up soon.
Legion College courses start on March 2nd! Some of the topics will include
CONSOLIDATED POST REPORTS, And MYLEGION.ORG,
The enƟre schedule can be found at hƩps://wilegion.org/legion-college.
Post Data Reports are being sent out next week! All posts must complete this
report by April 9th.
ConƟnue working on your CONSOLIDATED POST REPORT [CPR].
Richard McGiffin would be speaking on the Veteran building project at the
Pioneer Museum.
I would like a great turn out for this meeƟng.

Gerald Townsend
Barron County
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Commander
715-651-1403

AƩachments:

2025 COUNTY CALENDER 2.pdf 1.0 MB

4 Pillars.pdf 994 KB

Legion Emblem.pdf 1.1 MB
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